O O Current focus areas for the coalition et health outcomes for the coalition
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Access to Care Working Group o Ba
Geographic Area: McLennan County : £0
Backbone Organization: Prosper Waco ™ e ‘;
Primary Contact: Deneece Ferrales D @ g
Email: deneece@prosperwaco.org :;3 g
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z
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Alief Maternal Upstream Management © g
Geographic Area: 77036, 77072, 77099 g 2
Backbone Organization: Hope Clinic X X X X X : X X X o
Primary Contact: Natasha Butler & £
Email: nbutler@hopeclinic.org E o
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Alliance of Community i e Ministries, Inc. = %
Geographic Area: Greater Houston § =
Backbone Organization: Alliance of Community Assistance Ministries, Inc. X X X X X 3 o
Primary Contact: Sharon Zachary 8=
Email: szachary@acamweb.org o §
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Austin Cancer Support Coalition =
Geographic Area: Central Texas o
Backbone Organization: Livestrong Cancer Institutes, Dell Medical School, University of Texas - Austin X X X X X
Primary Contact: Robin Richardson E
Email: robin.richardson@austin.utexas.edu g
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Babies in Baytown 3
Geographic Area: 77520, 77521, 77523, 77562 §
Backbone Organization: First3Years X X X g X
Primary Contact: Laura Alvarado =
Email: lalvarado@first3yearstx.org EI
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Be Well Communities _g B3
Geographic Area: Baytown, Acres Homes, Pasadena S g ; o
Backbone Organization: The University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center X X E § X s i
Primary Contact: Ruth Rechis 5 S 5 :
Email: rrechis@mdanderson.org g gE
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Be Well Spring Branch K
Geographic Area: Spring Branch <
Organization: Memorial Assi e Ministries g1 x
Primary Contact: Jeff Stys >
Email: jstys@att.net g
@
Brazos Valley Health Coalition %
Geographic Area: Brazos Valley g
Backbone Organization: Brazos County Health District X » X X
Primary Contact: Sara Mendez D
Email: smendez@brazoscountytx.gov é(‘f
Central American Minors Working Group (CAM) g
Geographic Area: Greater Houston :
Backbone Organization: Star Counseling and Consultation X X ; X X X X X X
Primary Contact: Arlene Bjugstad il
Email: camhoustongroup@gmail.com E




The Coalition, Inc.

Geographic Area: Angelina, Polk, and San Augustine Counties
Backbone Organization: The Coalition, Inc.

Primary Contact: Sharon Kruk

Email: skruk@angelinacoalition.org

Substance abuse

Tobacco-related chronic
diseases

DREAM77021

Geographic Area: 77021

Backbone Organization: Neighborhood Recovery CDC
Primary Contact: Gwendolyn Fedrick

Email: gfedrick@nrcdc.org

Community advocacy

East End

Geographic Area: East End Houston
Backbone Organization: Hogg Foundation
Primary Contact: Patricia Cabrera

Email: pcabrera@eastendcommunities.org

Mental health

Enroll Gulf Coast

Geographic Area: Houston

Backbone Organization: Houston Health Department
Primary Contact: Cheryl Sheppard

Email: cheryl.sheppard@houstontx.gov

Access to care

Uninsured rate

Fifth Ward SDOH Council

Geographic Area: 77020, 77026

Backbone Organization: Center for Urban Transformation
Primary Contact: Leah Wolfthal

Email: Iwolfthal@fwtransformation.org

The Future is Us

Geographic Area: Galveston

Backbone Organization: Family Service Center of Galveston County
Primary Contact: Jonathan Warren and Shanice Blair

Email: jwarren@fscgal.org and sblair@fscgal.org

Galveston County Integrated Care Team at St. Vincent's House

Geographic Area: Galveston County

Backbone Organization: Family Service Center of Galveston County
Primary Contact: Karen McWhorter

Email: kmcwhorter@fscgal.org

Immigration/legal services

Greater Gullf Coast Community Network

Geographic Area: Brazoria County and surrounding area
Backbone Organization: United Way of Brazoria County
Primary Contact: Priscilla Juarez

Email: pjuarez@uwbc.org

Greater Houston Healing Collaborative

Geographic Area: Greater Houston

Backbone Organization: Institute for Spirituality and Health
Primary Contact: Cyrus Wirls

Email: cwirls@ishtmc.org

Mental health

Greater Longview Optimal Wellness (formerly Gregg County Wellness Collaborative)

Geographic Area: Greater Longview

Backbone Organization: City of Longview (formerly Community Healthcore)
Primary Contact: Amy Hooten

Email: ahooten@longviewtexas.gov

Wellness

Greater Northside Health Collaborative

Geographic Area: 77009, 77022, 77076
Backbone Organization: Avenue CDC
Primary Contact: Imarogbe Stokes
Email: imarogbes@avenuecdc.org

Access to care; cancer and

chronic disease




Gulf Coast Homeless Coalition

Geographic Area: Galveston County

Backbone Organization: Gulf Coast Homeless Coalition
Primary Contact: Marsha Wilson Rappaport

Email: marsha@xcctexas.org

Homelessness

Harris County Domestic Violence Coordinating Council

Geographic Area: Harris, Fort Bend, and Montgomery Counties

Primary Contact: Barbie Brashear
Email: barbie@hcdvcc.org

Backbone Organization: Harris County Domestic Violence Coordinating Council

Domestic violence

Safety

Healthy Living Matters

Geographic Area: Harris County

Backbone Organization: Harris County Public Health
Primary Contact: Justin Rahman

Email: justin.rahman@phs.hctx.net

Healthy Women and Children Coalition

Geographic Area: McLennan County

Backbone Organization: Waco-McLennan County Public Health District
Primary Contact: Francesca Austin Campbell

Email: francescaa@wacotx.gov

Preterm births

Hope Center Houston

Geographic Area: Northwest Houston
Backbone Organization: Hope Center Houston
Primary Contact: Robert Butler

Email: bob@hopecenterhouston.org

Houston Food Systems Collaborative

Geographic Area: Greater Houston

Backbone Organization: Houston Food Bank

Primary Contact: Scott Snodgrass and Rebecca Verm

Email: scott@ediblegrouplic.com and rebecca.verm@harrishealth.org

Land use

Houston Infant Toddler Coalition

Geographic Area: Greater Houston
Backbone Organization: First3Years
Primary Contact: Christy Serrano
Email: cserrano@first3yearstx.org

Infant mental health

Early intervention of
disabi

The Immunization Partnership

Geographic Area: Texas

Backbone Organization: The Immunication Partnership
Primary Contact: Katy Gore

Email: kgore@immunizeusa.org

Public health

Vaccination rates

Live Well Waco

Geographic Area: McLennan County

Backbone Organization: Waco-McLennan County Public Health District
Primary Contact: Emily Green

Email: emilyg@wacotx.gov

Chronic disease;
physical activity

Healthy and active
lifestyle

Manor Community Wellness Alliance

Geographic Area: Manor

Backbone Organization: Manor Community Wellness Alliance
Primary Contact: Mark Longley

Email: mark.longley@outlook.com

Access to care

March of Dimes Collective Impact

Geographic Area: Greater Houston
Backbone Organization: March of Dimes
Primary Contact: Alicia Lee

Email: alee@marchofdimes.org

Maternal/infant mortality




McLennan County Hunger Coalition

Geographic Area: McLennan County

Backbone Organization: McLennan County Hunger Coalition
Primary Contact:

Email: info@mclennanhunger.com

Northwest Assistance Ministries and Healthy Family Movement

Geographic Area: Northwest Houston

Backbone Organization: Northwest Assistance Ministries
Primary Contact: Justun Holder

Email: jholder@namonline.org

Wellness

OST South Union Health Improvement Partnership

Geographic Area: 77021

Backbone Organization: Neighborhood Recovery Community Development Corporation
Primary Contact: Jennifer Anderson

Email: janderson@nrcdc.org

Palacios Community Hub

Geographic Area: 77465

Backbone Organization: Palacios Community Hub
Primary Contact: Emily Baker

Email: palacios.hub.director@gmail.com

Access to care

Prosper Waco

Geographic Area: McLennan County
Backbone Organization: Prosper Waco
Primary Contact: Suzii Paynter March
Email: suzii@prosperwaco.org

REACH Project

Geographic Area: Brazos Valley
Backbone Organization: REACH Project
Primary Contact: Max Gerall

Email: max@txreachproject.org

Access to care

Resilient Wilco

Geographic Area: Williamson County
Backbone Organization:

Primary Contact:

Email:

Early childhood

Sealy Christian Pantry

Geographic Area: Austin County
Backbone Organization:
Primary Contact:

Email:

Texas Family Leadership Council

Geographic Area: Texas

Backbone Organization: Children at Risk
Primary Contact: Bob Sanborn

Email: sanborn@childrenatrisk.org

Early childhood

Early childhood

development

Washington County Food Security Coalition

Geographic Area: 77833

Backbone Organization: St. Peter's Episcopal Church
Primary Contact: Carol Peterson

Email: cepeterson13@icloud.com

The WholeLife Collaborative

Geographic Area: Spring Branch

Backbone Organization: The Women's Home
Primary Contact: Anna Coffey

Email: acoffey@thewomenshome.org

Integrated care




